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LESSON PROGRAM SCHEDULE OF FEES 

Lesson Rates 

6-Week Session (Includes 10 One-Hour Lessons) .……………………………………………………………………………………………………….. $850 
6-Week Beginner Session (Includes 10 Half-Hour Lessons) .…………………………………………………………………………………………  $650 
Any Additional Lessons in a Session …………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………. $85per 
Any Additional Lessons in a Beginner Session …………………………………………………………………………………………………………… $65per 

Lesson payments are due before or at each lesson.  Any lessons in addition to the 10 included with each session will be 
billed at the end of each session.   

Please note that here at Charlesgate Equestrian, we focus on developing superior horsemanship skills in all our students. 
Therefore, although we do our best to remain consistent, lesson duration may vary and even include unmounted instruction 
based on the lesson objective, needs of the rider and horse, and at the discretion of the trainer. 

Cancellation Policy: Make ups are granted according to a 12-hour cancellation policy and must be used within the same 
session. Cancellations less than 12 hours in advance are subject to the full lesson fee.  Any schedule changes should be 
communicated with your trainer directly, and requests for off-schedule / one-off lessons should be made the Sunday prior 
to the desired date.  **Lessons are not refundable or transferable. 
 

Day Show Rates 

FIXED 
Horse/Pony Fee …………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………… $250 
Coaching Fee ……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….. $100 
Day Fee ……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….. $100 
Braiding ……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………. $95per 
Setup Fee ………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………. $50 
Admin Fee ……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………… $40 

VARIABLE (Costs are Approximated and May Vary Per Show) 
Trailering (Round Trip) ………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………… $180 
Class Fee (Usually 3 Per Division) ……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………… $17per 
Day Expenses (Staff Food, Gas, Tolls, Transportation) …………………………………………………………………………………………………… $30 
Equipment, Supplies, Medications (Based on Individual Horse Needs) ……………………………………………….. Split/Billed by Usage 

Horse/pony, braiding, and trailering fees can be split between two students who are eligible to show the same 
horse/pony.  A horse/pony can ONLY compete in 6 classes per day and no more than 3 jumping classes per day.  
Permission to share must be approved by your trainer.   

 
Accepted Forms of Payment 

Invoices are sent via e-mail.  Electronic bank transfers are free, but payments by credit card will incur a fee of 3% of the 
invoice amount.  Should you choose to utilize the credit card option, that fee will be added to your next invoice.  Cash and 
checks are also accepted; please make checks payable to Charlesgate Equestrian.   

**Any fees not paid by the due date are subject to a $5 late charge each day the balance remains outstanding, to be 
added to your next invoice.    


